## **West Yorkshire Combined Authority**

## Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner <u>functions</u>

Title/Subject: Leeds Uni research and amendments to previous budget	
Serial No: MPCC155	
<b>Summary:</b> As part of our intention to undertake meaningful research, consultancy and evaluation projects, a project with Leeds University is detailed along with proposal to amend budgets for two approved projects under MPCC145 and MPCC139	
Requested Decision: Our recommendation is to approve our proposal for the West Yorkshire Reduction Unit to commission the listed research, evaluation and consultancy projects.	
Leeds University Masters Thesis bursary	(£500)
Decision: Approved by Jackie Marsh	
Reduce Social Media research & interver	ntion design budget from £50,000 to £40,000
Decision: Approved by Jackie Marsh	
Reduce Sports/Creative Arts Holiday Provision + Mentoring Programme – Evaluation Partner Proposal from £50,000 to £40,000	
Decision: Approved by Jackie Marsh	
Decision: Approval required as indicated for each individual project	
Signature:	
Title: Director of Violence Reduction Unit	
Date: 08/08/2022	
Publication	
<ul> <li>□ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies</li> <li>(Specified Information) Order 2011.</li> </ul>	
, , ,	
Execution of legal documents (please list	documents)
☐ Seal of the Combined Authority	□ Signature¹
The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority	